“ Outlook

FW: SJDA Support Letter for Council Agenda Item 8.5

From City Clerk <city.clerk@sanjoseca.gov>
Date Mon 2/23/2026 1:15 PM
To Agendadesk <Agendadesk@sanjoseca.gov>

[ﬂJ 1 attachment (239 KB)
SJDA Voucher 8.5 Letter of Support 2.23.26.pdf;

From: Brian Kurt
Sent: Monday, February 23, 2026 12:38 PM

To: The Office of Mayor Matt Mahan <mayor@sanjoseca.gov>; District1 <districtl @sanjoseca.gov>; District2
<District2@sanjoseca.gov>; District3 <district3@sanjoseca.gov>; District4 <District4@sanjoseca.gov>; District5
<District5@sanjoseca.gov>; District 6 <districté@sanjoseca.gov>; District7 <District7 @sanjoseca.gov>; District8
<district8 @sanjoseca.gov>; District9 <district9@sanjoseca.gov>; District 10 <Districtl10@sanjoseca.gov>; City
Clerk <city.clerk@sanjoseca.gov>

Cc: Dev Davish Allie Hughes_; Solivan, Erik
<Erik.Solivan@sanjoseca.gov>; Zarate, Sarah <Sarah.Zarate@sanjoseca.gov>

Subject: SIDA Support Letter for Council Agenda Item 8.5

[External Email. Do not open links or attachments from untrusted sources. Learn more]

You don't often get email from_. Learn why this is important
To Mayor Mahan, Honorable Members of City Council, and City Clerk Taber:

Attached for the official record is the San Jose Downtown Association’s letter regarding our
support for item 8.5 on the 2.24.26 meeting agenda.

Respectfully submitted,
Brian Kurtz

Brian Kurtz
Chief Executive Officer

San Jose Downtown Association
28 North First Street, Suite 1000
San Jose, CA 95113
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San Jose Downtown Association .

28 N. First Street, Suite 1000 SAN JOSE
San Jose, CA 95113 DOWNTOWN

sjdowntown.com
408.279.1775

February 23, 2026

City Clerk

City of San Jose

200 E. Santa Clara Street

San Jose, CA95113

Email: city.clerk@sanjoseca.gov

Re: Support for Agenda Item 8.5 — Lower Income Voucher and Equity Program
Dear Mayor Mahan and Members of the San Jose City Council:

On behalf of the San Jose Downtown Association, | respectfully submit this letter encouraging your
body to approve item 8.5 and staff recommendations to support the creation of nearly 200
affordable units in Downtown San Jose.

Supporting housing across the spectrum of affordability in Downtown San Jose is paramount to
revitalizing our urban core. A vibrant, 18- to 24-hour downtown strengthens the local economy and
supports small businesses that continue to struggle amid lasting changes to the daytime economy
following the pandemic. In this case, the City’s efforts will stabilize an underperforming asset
limited by the absence of direct parking. Accommodating housing for public employees proximate
to their places of employment can help on all fronts.

Strategic, forward-looking policies like item 8.5 accelerates affordable housing delivery and
contributes to a more vibrant, resilient, and sustainable Downtown San Jose. San Jose Downtown
Association strongly urges the City Council to approve Items 8.5. We look forward to continuing our
partnership as this discussion evolves. Pease reach out to me at bkurtz@sjdowntown.com or 408-
662-6898 with any questions.

Brian Kurtz
Chief Executive Officer





